
  
 

 
 

 

Your assignment with the 9th Marine Corps District Recruiting begins an adventure that will 

be different from any other experience you have had in the Marine Corps.  It will be challeng-

ing, exhilarating, demanding and rewarding. However, they do not do this alone.  Many have spouses 

and children who are just as anxious for their Marine to reach their career goals.  Their concerns and ca-

res impact their Marines and, as such, have a direct impact on the recruiting of qualified applicants into 

our Marine Corps.  Each Recruiting Station within the 9th Marine Corps District has Deputy Family Readi-

ness Officers.  See below to locate your DFRO: 

  

Connect to 

9MCD spouse’s Social Network 
 

Link yourself to the 9MCD Unit Family Readiness  

Program.  Utilize resources while networking with other 

spouses in your area.  Be part of the solution. 

Join us on Facebook 

Search jennifer.jacobson@marines.usmc.mil  

Blog with us at www.9mcdspouses.posterous.com  

 

District Family Readiness Officer  L.I.N.K.S. & LifeSkills Trainer 

Dave Gutierrez     Jennifer Jacobson 

816.843.3900     816.843.3985 

David.gutierrez@marines.usmc.mil   jennifer.jacobson@marines.usmc.mil  

RS Chicago, IL 
GySgt Delbosque, Miguel 

Ph: 630 766-6396 

Cell: 630-546-7145 

miguel.delbosque@marines.usmc.mil 

RS Des Moines, IA 
SSgt Barnes, Mark 

Ph: 515-727-3485 

Cell: 515-339-5086 

mark.barnes@marines.usmc.mil 

RS Indianapolis, IN 
GySgt Shaw, Marcus 

Ph: 317 549-6131 

marcus.shaw@marines.usmc.mil 

RS Kansas City, MO 
GySgt Lavin, Patrick 

Ph: 816-891-2568;  

Cell 816-213-9884. 

patrick.lavin@marines.usmc.mil 

RS Lansing, MI 
MSgt Olsen, Ronald 

Ph: 517-882-1898 

Cell: 517-719-6720  

ronald.olsen@marines.usmc.mil 

RS Milwaukee, WI 
GySgt Brown, Dushon 

Ph: 608-242-1945 

Cell: 414-217-2284 

dushon.brown@marines.usmc.mil 

RS St Louis, MO 
GySgt Coyle, Thomas 

Ph. 636-279-6400 

Cell: 314-258-0950 

thomas.coyle@marines.usmc.mil 

RS Twin Cities, MN 
MSgt Phathachack, Joe  

Ph: 612-725-3265 

Cell: 952-292-2635 

joe.phathachack@marines.usmc.mil 

Prior Service Recruiting 
MSgt Truman, Jason 

Ph: 847- 688-6503 

Cell: 

jason.truman@usmc.mil 

 

9th Marine Corps District HQ 
Dave Gutierrez, FRO  

Ph: 816-843-3900 

Cell: 816-547-8064 

david.gutierrez@marines.usmc.mil 
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